

ORDINANCE NO. W-58

By Mr. Sayer

Providing for modification of salaries of certain appointive officials and employees and declaring an emergency.

Whereas, by reason of the present economic conditions Council deems it expedient and proper to provide for an increase in salaries of certain appointive officials and employees of the City hereinafter specifically set forth, NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That from and after January 1, 1959, and until further action of Council, the salaries of the following appointive officials and employees shall be as follows per month, payable semi-monthly:

- (a) Secretary to Mayor and Auditor \$351.00
(Payable 300.00 out of General Fund and 25.00 out of Water Fund)
\$26.00 - Sewer Fund.)
- (b) Superintendent of Streets \$648.00 (payable \$300.00 out of Streets, \$100.00 out of Building, \$200.00 Sewer and \$48.00 Water Fund.)
- (c) Assistant Superintendent of Streets \$416.00
(Payable \$200.00 BLDG. out of Service Fund and \$30.00 out of Water Fund)
\$150.00 Streets and \$36.00 Sewer Fund.)
- (d) Superintendent of Water \$438.00 (\$200.00 water - \$238.00 Sewer Fund)
- (e) Equipment Maintenance Mechanic \$481.00
- (f) Custodian of Jeffrey Property \$357.00
- (g) Custodian of Municipal Building \$341.00
(Payable \$25.00 Bldg. out of General Fund and \$43.00 out of Water Fund)
\$150.00 Streets and \$53.00 from Sewer Fund.)
- (h) Secretary of the Board (Part Time) \$114.00

Section 2. This ordinance is an emergency measure, necessary in the daily operations of the various departments of the City Government for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the City and shall be in full force and effect from and after the 1st day of January, 1959.

Passed Dec 9th/58

[Signature]
President of Council

Approved Howard Clark 12/9/58

Attest [Signature]
Clerk of Council

[Signature]
Mayor